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2023/2024 - Autumn Term Dates 

Dates could change due to unforeseeable circumstances.    

EYFS EYFS Year 5 Year5 

Year 1 Year1 Year 6 Year6 

Year 2 Year2 Whole School Whole School 

Year 3 Year3 All Welcome All welcome 

Year 4 Year4  

 

Please note, individual clubs have limited space and 
therefore, bookings will be taken through School Spider 
closer to the start of each club. 

Date Time Event Participants  

Monday 25th September  15:30-16:30  FUNDA Dodgeball Club starts – first of 4 weeks    Year4 

Tuesday 26th September  15:30-16:30  FUNDA Dodgeball Club starts – first of 4 weeks    Year3  

Wednesday 27th September  15:30-16:30  Y5/6 Football Team Practice – first of 4 weeks    Selected Year5 / 
Year6 football team  

Thursday 28th September 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dodgeball Club starts – first of 4 weeks Year5 

Friday 29th September  15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dodgeball Club starts – first of 4 weeks Year6 

Tuesday 26th September 13:30-15:30 Open Afternoon for EYFS 2024 starters New starters 

Tuesday 26th September 17:30-19:00 Open Evening for EYFS 2024 starters New starters 

Wednesday 27th September  09:00-10:30 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit: Reading, Phonics, Spelling Year1 / Year2 

Wednesday 27th September  14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit EYFS 

Thursday 28th September  15:30-16:30 Messy Church: Creation EYFS / Year1 / Year2 
Year3 

Friday 29th September 09:00-12:00 Flu Nasal Vaccination  Whole School  

Friday 29th September 09:00-10:00 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit: Phonics and Reading EYFS 

Friday 29th September 14:30-15:20 OPAL Stay and Play  Whole School  

    

Wednesday 4th October 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit EYFS 

Thursday 5th October  09:00-09:30 Harvest Worship  Year2 

Friday 6th October  13:15-14:45 Cookstars – chicken and vegetable pie Year1  

Friday 6th October 18:00-19:00 PTA KS1 Glow Disco  EYFS / Year1 / Year2 

Friday 6th October 19:15-20:15 PTA KS2 Glow Disco Year3 / Year4 / Year5 
/  Year6 

Sunday 8th October  10:30-11:30 St Francis Church Harvest Service  All welcome  

Monday 9th October 08:00-13:00 School Photos – sibling, individual and class photos   Whole School 

Wednesday 11th October 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit EYFS 

Friday 13th October  13:15-14:45  Cookstars – doughnut muffins  Year3 

Monday 16th October 14:30-15:30 Parent/Carer Pre-SATS Talk and Q&A Year6 

Thursday 19th October 15:25 PTA Krispy Kreme Donut Sale Whole School 

Thursday 19th October  15:25 School closes for Half Term Whole School 

Friday 20th October  Staff Inset Day – School closed to children  

Monday 30th October  08:45 School re-opens Whole School 

    

Wednesday 1st November 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year5 

Thursday 2nd November 18:00 PTA Firework Night Whole School 

Friday 3rd November 09:00-10:00 Parent/Carer Coffee Morning Whole School 

Mon 6th - Wed 8th November  N/A Robinwood Residential  Year6 

Monday 6th November 15:30-16:30 Miss Jepson’s Makaton Singing Club Year2 / Year3 / Year4 

Monday 6th November 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dance Club starts – first of 5 weeks Year6 
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Dates for Spring Term will be released around October half-term. 

Dates for Summer Term will be released around February half-term. 

Tuesday 7th November  15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dance Club starts – first of 5 weeks Year3 

Tuesday 7th November 15:30-16:30 Mrs Musa’s Christmas Choir Club Year3 / Year4 / Year5 
/  Year6 

Wednesday 8th November 15:30-16:30 Y5/6 Football Team Practice – first of 5 weeks    Selected Year5 /  
Year6 football team  

Thursday 9th November  09:00-09:30 Remembrance Production Year3 

Thursday 9th November 15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dance Club starts – first of 5 weeks  Year4 

Friday 10th November  15:30-16:30 FUNDA Dance Club starts – first of 4 weeks Year5 

Friday 10th November  15:30-16:30 Mrs Maginn’s Craft Club – first of 4 weeks Year5 /  Year6 

Sunday 12th November  10:30-11:15 St Francis Church Remembrance Service  All welcome 

Monday 13th November  All day Anti-Bullying Week – Odd Socks Day   Whole School 

Monday 13th November 13:30-15:30 Open Afternoon for EYFS 2024 starters New starters 

Monday 13th November 17:30-19:00 Open Evening for EYFS 2024 starters New starters 

Wednesday 15th November All day Year 2 Educational Visit – off-site Year2 

Wednesday 15th November  14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year6 

Wednesday 15th November  09:30-10:30 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit: Reading   Year4  

Friday 17th November  All Day Children in Need – Wear SPOTS day (Donations 
welcome)  

Whole School 

Friday 17th November  09:00-10:00 Children in Need – Pudsey Bear Arts and Craft  EYFS 

Friday 17th November 14:30-15-25 OPAL Stay and Play Whole School 

Saturday 18th November  14:00-16:00 St Francis Church Autumn/Christmas Fair  All welcome 

Wednesday 22th November 09:00-10:00 Parent/Carer Lesson Visit: Reading Year3 

Wednesday 22th November 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year2 

Thursday 23rd November 15:30-16:30 Messy Church: Advent  EYFS / Year1 / Year2 
/  Year3 

    

Friday 1st December All day Christmas Jumper Day  

Christmas Craft Day 

KS1 Bring chocolate, KS2 Bring bottle donations  

Whole School 

Friday 1st December 14:30-15:25 Christmas Tree Service Whole School 

Wednesday 6th December 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year5 

Wednesday 6th December  15:30-16:30 Parents/Carers invited to view children’s work  Whole School 

Friday 8th December 15:30 PTA Christmas Fair Whole School 

Sunday 10th December  16:00-16:45 St Francis Church Christingle Service  All welcome 

Monday 11th December All day Christmas Fun! Snowballs Whole School 

Tuesday 12th December 14:30-15:15 Music Performance: Y3 and Mr. Higginson’s pupils Year3 / Music pupils 

Wednesday 13th December 14:45-15:25 Cherry Tree Library Visit Year6 

Thursday 14th December 09:15-09:45 Joyful! Joyful! Christmas Performance Whole School 

Tuesday 19th December 14:00-15:00 Nativity Performance   Year1 

Wednesday 20th December All day Christmas Party and Lunch day – Non-uniform day Whole School 

Wednesday 20th December 09:00-09:45 Music Performance: Mrs. Kolosova’s pupils Music pupils  

Wednesday 20th December 14:30-15:30 Blackburn Food Bank – Reverse Advent Calendar Year2 

Thursday 21st December  13:00 School Closes for Christmas holidays – early finish  Whole School 

Friday 22nd December -- Staff Inset Day – School closed to children -- 


